
 

 
 

COURT ORDER 2025-0016 
 
 

Authorize a two-year service price agreement for Opioid Use Disorder (OUD) and Substance 
Use Disorder (SUD) Provider Capacity Expansion Program, Request for Proposal (RFP) 2024-
019-7006, for Commissioners Court Administration Department, for the period of January 7, 

2025 through January 6, 2027, with Nexus Recovery Center, Incorporated - amount not to 
exceed $1,000,000.00, Homeward Bound, Inc. - amount not to exceed $998,980.00, Dallas 

County Mental Health & Mental Retardation Center dba Metrocare Services - amount not to 
exceed $1,000,000.00, and Youth 180, Inc. - amount not to exceed $999,695.00.00 - most 

advantageous proposers of six – Total amount not to exceed $3,998,675.00 
 
On a motion made by Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and seconded by Commissioner Andrew 
Sommerman, the following order was passed and adopted by the Commissioners Court of Dallas 
County, State of Texas:  
 
BRIEFING DATE: January 7, 2025 
FUNDING SOURCE: Opioid (Texas) Settlement Fund Allocations 
 
Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby  
Authorize a two-year service price agreement for Opioid Use Disorder (OUD) and Substance Use 
Disorder (SUD) Provider Capacity Expansion Program, Request for Proposal (RFP) 2024-019-7006, 
for Commissioners Court Administration Department, for the period of January 7, 2025 through 
January 6, 2027, with Nexus Recovery Center, Incorporated - amount not to exceed $1,000,000.00, 
Homeward Bound, Inc. - amount not to exceed $998,980.00, Dallas County Mental Health & Mental 
Retardation Center dba Metrocare Services - amount not to exceed $1,000,000.00, and Youth 180, 
Inc. - amount not to exceed $999,695.00.00 - most advantageous proposers of six – Total amount not 
to exceed $3,998,675.00 
 
 
Done in open Court January 7, 2025 by the following vote:  
 
IN FAVOR: County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner 

John Wiley Price, Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and Commissioner Andrew 
Sommerman  

OPPOSED: None  
ABSTAINED: None  

Page 20 of 37



ABSENT: None 
 
 
Recommended by: Michael Frosch 
Originating Department: Purchasing 

Page 21 of 37


